
National Journey Planner Taxi Driver Check

Real Time Ireland Leap Top Up

Cycle Planner

Fare Information
Adult Leap Cash

Stages 1 – 3 €1.55 €2.15

Stages 4 – 13 €2.25 €3.00

Over 13 stages €2.50 €3.30

Xpresso €3.00 €3.80

Child Leap Cash

School hours (all stages) €0.80 €1.00

All stages €1.00 €1.30

Xpresso €1.26 €1.60

Note: Fares are correct at time of going to print, December 2018.

Free Travel Pass accepted on this Route.

Dublin Bus Rambler as well as Annual and Monthly TaxSaver tickets are 
valid on this Service.

Daily and weekly bus fare capping apply to this service, see leapcard.ie.

 

National Journey Planner App
Download the free TFI National Journey Planner app �for your 
route options.

For all up to date travel information:  
www.transportforireland.ie 
www.goaheadireland.ie 
customercomment@goaheadireland.ie 
Go-Ahead Ireland - 1850 80 40 71 

Get the Apps! DUBLIN AIRPORT 
TO SUTTON STATION 

Route 102

Valid from 2nd December 2018



 Sutton Station › Malahide › Swords › Dublin Airport

 Dublin Airport › Swords › Malahide › Sutton Station

Stn Chill Fhionntain › Mullach Íde › Sord › Aerfort BÁC

Aerfort BÁC › Sord › Mullach Íde › Stn Chill Fhionntain

 102 

 102 102

102

Kindly note, times are approximate as traffic conditions may vary. Route 102 will serve all stops overleaf. There is no service on Christmas day. 

Stop Name Stop No. Monday - Friday

Sutton Station 4381 06:00 06:30 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45

Portmarnock 3599 06:07 06:37 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52

Malahide Village 4387 06:18 06:48 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03

Swords Main Street 3691 06:33 07:03 07:26 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:23 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48 00:18

Dublin Airport 7348 06:50 07:20 07:45 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:45 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35

Stop Name Stop No. Monday - Friday

Dublin Airport 7348 05:50 06:20 06:40 07:10 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Swords Main Street 3678 06:04 06:34 06:59 07:29 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24 23:54

Malahide 3586 06:20 06:50 07:17 07:47 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:10

Portmarnock 3598 06:30 07:00 07:28 07:58 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20

Sutton Station 4381 06:40 07:10 07:38 08:08 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30

Stop Name Stop No. Saturday

Sutton Station 4381 06:00 06:45 07:15 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Portmarnock 3599 06:07 06:52 07:22 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:46

Malahide Village 4387 06:18 07:03 07:33 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:56

Swords Main Street 3691 06:33 07:18 07:48 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:10

Dublin Airport 7348 06:50 07:35 08:05 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:25

Stop Name Stop No. Saturday

Dublin Airport 7348 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:10 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45

Swords Main Street 3678 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:24 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59

Malahide 3586 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:40 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45 00:15

Portmarnock 3598 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:50 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55 00:25

Sutton Station 4381 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:00 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35

Stop Name Stop No. Sunday/Public Holiday

Sutton Station 4381 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Portmarnock 3599 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:46

Malahide Village 4387 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:56

Swords Main Street 3691 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:10

Dublin Airport 7348 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:25

Stop Name Stop No. Sunday/Public Holiday

Dublin Airport 7348 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Swords Main Street 3678 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24 23:54

Malahide 3586 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:10

Portmarnock 3598 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20

Sutton Station 4381 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30



Dublin Airport 
Sutton Station

ROUTE

102 102

Timetable for stops 
in bold overleaf

Sutton Station
Station Road
Strand Road
Baldoyle
Willie Nolan Road
The Coast
Coast Road
Moyne Bridge
St Rita's House
Portmarnock Bridge
Hazel Grove
Portmarnock
Carrickhill Rd Lower
Ardilaun
Hillcourt
Portmarnock Comm Sch
Redfern Avenue
Wendell Avenue
Coast Road
Monks Meadow
Robswall Crescent
Biscayne
Sea Park
Mayfair
Malahide Village
Malahide Station
Cricket Club
St Sylvesters School
Yellow Walls Road
Seabury Road
Estuary Road
Waterside
Feltrim Business Pk
Feltrim Business Pk
Seamount View
Ashley Drive
Malahide Road
Swords Pavilions SC
Swords Main Street
Forest Road
Ballintrane Wood
River Valley Drive
River Valley Heights
River Valley Road
Brookdale Drive
Forest View
Cherry Avenue
The Oaks
Forrest Little Golf
Corballis Park
Dublin Airport

Dublin Airport
Maldron Hotel
Airport Roundabout
Stockhole Lane
Forrest Little Golf
Forest Road
Rathingle Road
Cherry Avenue
Forest View
Forest Crescent
Rathingle Road
Hilltown Road
River Valley Heights
River Valley Drive
Ballintrane Wood
Highfield Green
Swords Main Street
Swords Pavilions SC
Swords Road
Seamount View
Feltrim Business Pk
Feltrim Business Pk
Waterside
Chamley Park
Estuary Road
Sacred Heart Church
Yellow Walls Rd
St Sylvesters School
Cricket Club
Malahide Station
Malahide
The Old Golf Links
Sea Park
Muldowney Court
Biscayne
Robswall Crescent
Monks Meadow
Wendell Avenue
Kelvin Close
Redfern Avenue
Hillcourt
Carrickhill Rd Lower
Portmarnock
Hazel Court
Coast Road
St Rita's House
Moyne Bridge
Moyne Cottages
The Coast
Baldoyle
Strand Road
Burrowfield Road
Station Road
Sutton Station

7348
3669
3671
3672
3078
3087
6033
3089
3090
3706
3707
3708
3709
3710
4925
4926
3678
6117
1041
1050
3656
3653
6055
1073
3641
3642
3643
3583
3584
3585
3586
3587
3588
3590
3589
3591
3592
3605
3606
3607
3608
3609
3598
4465
944
945
947
948
949
928
951
952
953
4381

STOP 
NO.

Aerfort BÁC
Óstán an Maldron

Timp an Aerfoirt
Lána Stockhole

Club Gailf
Bóthar na Foraoise
Bóthar Ráth Aingil

Ascaill na Silíní
Radharc na Foraoise

Corrán na Foraoise
Bóthar Ráth Aingil

Br Bhaile an Chnoic
Arda Ghln na hAbhann
Cde Ghln na hAbhann

Coill Bh an Tréin
Fche an Ghoirt Aird
Príomhshráid Sord

IS Pavilions Sord
Bóthar Shoird

Rc Chnocán na Mara
Páirc Ghnó Feltrim
Páirc Ghnó Feltrim

Cois Uisce
Páirc Chamley

Bóthar an Inbhir
Séip Chroí Ró-Naofa

Br na mBallaí Buí
Scoil N Sylvester

Club Chruicéid
Stn Mhullach Íde

Mullach Íde
An Sean-Mhach Gailf

Páirc na Mara
Ct Uí Mhaoldomhnaigh

Eastát na Bioscáine
Corrán Bhallaí Robac

Cluain na Manach
Ascaill Wendell

Clós Kelvin
Asc na Raithní Rua

Cúirt an Chnoic
Br Chnoc na Carraige

Port Mearnóg
Cúirt an Choill

Bóthar an Chósta
Teach San Rita

Droichead na Maighne
Iostáin na Maighne

An Cósta
Baile Dúill

Bóthar na Trá
Gort an Choinicéir
Bóthar an Stáisiúin

Stn Chill Fhionntain

Stn Chill Fhionntain
Bóthar an Stáisiúin

Bóthar na Trá
Baile Dúill

Br Liam Uí Nualláin
An Cósta

Bóthar an Chosta
Droichead na Maighne

Teach San Rita
Dr Phort Mearnóg

Garrán an Choill
Port Mearnóg

Br Chnoc na Carraige
Ardoileán

Cúirt an Chnoic
PS Phort Mearnóg

Asc na Raithní Rua
Ascaill Wendell

Bóthar an Chósta
Cluain na Manach

Corrán Bhallaí Robac
Eastát na Bioscáine

Páirc na Mara
Mayfair

Mullach Íde
Stn Mhullach Íde

Club Chruicéid
Scoil N Sylvester
Br na mBallaí Buí

Bóthar Seabury
Bóthar an Inbhir

Cois Uisce
Páirc Ghnó Feltrim
Páirc Ghnó Feltrim

Rc Chnocán na Mara
Céide Ashley

Br Mhullach Íde
IS Pavilions Sord

Príomhshráid Sord
Bóthar na Foraoise

Coill Bh an Tréin
Cde Ghln na hAbhann

Arda Ghln na hAbhann
Br Ghln na hAbhann

Bóthar Ráth Aingil
Radharc na Foraoise

Ascaill na Silíní
Na Daracha

Club Gailf
Pc an Chorrbhaile

Aerfort BÁC

4381
935
936
913
914
938
940
941
942
943

4503
3599
3610
3611
6135
3612
3613
3615
3616
3618
3619
3620
3622
3623
4387
3634
3635
3636
905
4331
4339
6010
3656
3653
1039
1040
6054
4330
3691
3572
3701
3702
3088
3704
3705
733
6015
788
815

3663
7348

STOP 
NO.

Sutton Station   
Dublin Airport 

ROUTE

› › 

NN

NN

Northern Commuter Train

DART

N




